2025-26 - Sanctioned - Orders Issued.

HOME (B) DEPARTMENT

ORDER
   In the circumstances reported by the Director General of Prisons and
Correctional Services as per the letter read as 1st paper above, Government
are pleased to accord sanction for the release of Rs.35,00,000/- (Rupees
Thirty Five Lakh Only) as State Share to Academy of Prisons and
Correctional Administration (APCA), Vellore, Tamil Nadu for the year
2025-2026, from the budget provision allocated under the Head of Account
"2056-00-101-97-00-10 NV" in the current financial year. 

(By order of the Governor)